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First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 27th October 2015 at 3.00 pm.

No. 2898 –– PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS ACT (CHAPTER 218)

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 75(1)

Notice is given under section 75(1) of the Parliamentary Elections Act that 
the returns respecting the election expenses and their accompanying statements in 
connection with the contested parliamentary elections held on 11 September 2015 
were received from ––

	 (a)	 the election agent of each candidate whose name is set out in the 
first column of the First Schedule on the date set out opposite that 
candidate in the second column; and

	 (b)	 the principal election agent for each group of candidates whose names 
are set out in the first column of the Second Schedule on the date set 
out opposite that group in the second column.

These returns and statements may be inspected at the office of the Returning 
Officer, 11 Prinsep Link, Singapore 187949, during its operating hours on Mondays 
to Fridays during the period of 6 months after the date of the publication of this 
Notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE

First column Second column

1. Han Hui Hui 16 September 2015

2. Abdul Rasheed s/o Y Abdul Kuthus 23 September 2015

3. Lim Tong Zhen 23 September 2015

4. Ng Chung Hon 23 September 2015

5. Yadzeth Bin Hairis 23 September 2015

6. Yeo Ren-Yuan 23 September 2015

7. Goh Keow Wah  2 October 2015

8. Jesse Loo Hoe Bock 2 October 2015

9. Kenneth Andrew Jeyaretnam  2 October 2015

10. M Ravi 2 October 2015

11. Noraini Bte Yunus 2 October 2015

12. Osman Sulaiman 2 October 2015

13. Roy Ngerng Yi Ling 2 October 2015

14. Siva Chandran 2 October 2015

15. Soh Guan Soon 2 October 2015

16. Zhu Laicheng 2 October 2015
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First column Second column

17. Kumar s/o Appavoo 6 October 2015

18. Samir Salim Neji 7 October 2015

19. Ong Beng Soon Elvin 10 October 2015

20. Loh Woon Lee Lina 13 October 2015

21. Chan Sio Phing Frieda (Zeng Xiaoping)  15 October 2015

22. Chen Jiaxi 15 October 2015

23. Chen Show Mao 15 October 2015

24. Cheryl Loh Xiu Wen 15 October 2015

25. Choong Hon Heng  15 October 2015

26. Daniel Goh Pei Siong 15 October 2015

27. Dennis Tan Lip Fong 15 October 2015

28. Firuz Khan  15 October 2015

29. Fong Chin Leong 15 October 2015

30. Foo Seck Guan  15 October 2015

31. Gerald Giam Yean Song  15 October 2015

32. Gurmit Singh s/o Sadhu Singh 15 October 2015

33. He Tingru 15 October 2015

34. Koh Choong Yong 15 October 2015

35. Koh Tiong Yee 15 October 2015

36. L Somasundaram 15 October 2015

37. Lee Li Lian 15 October 2015

38. Leon Perera 15 October 2015

39. Lim Tean 15 October 2015

40. Low Thia Khiang 15 October 2015

41. MD Faisal Bin Abdul Manap 15 October 2015

42. Mohamed Fairoz Bin Shariff 15 October 2015

43. Ng Foo Eng 15 October 2015

44. Nor Lella Mardiiiah Bte Mohamed 15 October 2015

45. Png Eng Huat 15 October 2015

46. Pritam Singh 15 October 2015

47. Redzwan Hafidz Abdul Razak 15 October 2015

48. Ron Tan Jun Yen 15 October 2015

49. Sim Tian Hock (Shen Tianfu) 15 October 2015

FIRST SCHEDULE –– continued
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First column Second column

50. Sylvia Lim 15 October 2015

51. Teo Kway Huang Sebastian 15 October 2015

52. Terence Tan 15 October 2015

53. Yee Jenn Jong 15 October 2015

54. Abu Bin Mohamed  16 October 2015

55. Alex Yam Ziming 16 October 2015

56. Amrin Amin 16 October 2015

57. Amy Khor Lean Suan 16 October 2015

58. Ang Hin Kee  16 October 2015

59. Ang Wei Neng  16 October 2015

60. Baey Yam Keng  16 October 2015

61. Cedric Foo Chee Keng 16 October 2015

62. Chan Chun Sing  16 October 2015

63. Charles Chong You Fook 16 October 2015

64. Chee Hong Tat  16 October 2015

65. Cheng Li Hui 16 October 2015

66. Cheryl Chan Wei Ling 16 October 2015

67. Chia Shi-Lu 16 October 2015

68. Chong Kee Hiong 16 October 2015

69. Christopher De Souza  16 October 2015

70. Chua Eng Leong  16 October 2015

71. David Darryl Wilson 16 October 2015

72. David Ong Kim Huat 16 October 2015

73. Denise Phua Lay Peng 16 October 2015

74. Desmond Choo Pey Ching 16 October 2015

75. Desmond Lee 16 October 2015

76. Fatimah Binte Abdul Lateef  16 October 2015

77. Foo Mee Har  16 October 2015

78. Gan Kim Yong  16 October 2015

79. Gan Thiam Poh 16 October 2015

80. Goh Chok Tong 16 October 2015

81. Grace Fu Hai Yien 16 October 2015

82. Halimah Yacob  16 October 2015

FIRST SCHEDULE –– continued
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First column Second column

83. Harminder Pal Singh s/o Gurcharan Singh 16 October 2015

84. Heng Chee How  16 October 2015

85. Heng Swee Keat 16 October 2015

86. Indranee Thurai Rajah 16 October 2015

87. Intan Azura Binte Mokhtar 16 October 2015

88. Janil Puthucheary  16 October 2015

89. Jeannette Chong-Aruldoss 16 October 2015

90. Joan Pereira 16 October 2015

91. Josephine Teo 16 October 2015

92. K Muralidharan Pillai 16 October 2015

93. K Shanmugam  16 October 2015

94. Khaw Boon Wan 16 October 2015

95. Koh Poh Koon 16 October 2015

96. Kwek Hian Chuan 16 October 2015

97. Lam Pin Min 16 October 2015

98. Law Kim Hwee  16 October 2015

99. Lawrence Wong 16 October 2015

100. Lee Bee Wah 16 October 2015

101. Lee Hong Chuang 16 October 2015

102. Lee Hsien Loong 16 October 2015

103. Lee Yi Shyan  16 October 2015

104. Liang Eng Hwa 16 October 2015

105. Lily Neo 16 October 2015

106. Lim Bak Chuan Desmond 16 October 2015

107. Lim Biow Chuan 16 October 2015

108. Lim Hng Kiang 16 October 2015

109. Lim Swee Say 16 October 2015

110. Lim Tung Hee Arthero 16 October 2015

111. Lim Wee Kiak 16 October 2015

112. Long Yaoguang, Don Bryan 16 October 2015

113. Low Yen Ling 16 October 2015

114. Lye Thiam Fatt Joseph Victor 16 October 2015

115. Masagos Zulkifli 16 October 2015

FIRST SCHEDULE –– continued
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First column Second column

116. Melvin Yong Yik Chye 16 October 2015

117. Mohamad Abdillah Bin Zamzuri 16 October 2015

118. Mohamad Hamim Bin Aliyas 16 October 2015

119. Mohd Maliki Bin Osman 16 October 2015

120. Muhammad Faishal Ibrahim 16 October 2015

121. Ng Chee Meng 16 October 2015

122. Ng Eng Hen 16 October 2015

123. Ng Kok Kwang Louis 16 October 2015

124. Ong Teik Seng 16 October 2015

125. Ong Teng Koon 16 October 2015

126. Ong Ye Kung 16 October 2015

127. Patrick Tay Teck Guan 16 October 2015

128. Pwee Yek Kwan Benjamin 16 October 2015

129. Rahayu Binte Mahzam 16 October 2015

130. Ravi Philemon 16 October 2015

131. S Iswaran 16 October 2015

132. Saktiandi Bin Supaat 16 October 2015

133. Seah Kian Peng 16 October 2015

134. Shamsul Kamar Bin Mohamed Razali 16 October 2015

135. Sim Ann 16 October 2015

136. Sitoh Yih Pin 16 October 2015

137. Sun Xueling 16 October 2015

138. Tan Chin Siong 16 October 2015

139. Tan Chuan-Jin 16 October 2015

140. Tan Soon Neo Jessica 16 October 2015

141. Tan Wu Meng 16 October 2015

142. Teo Chee Hean 16 October 2015

143. Teo Ho Pin 16 October 2015

144. Teo Ser Luck 16 October 2015

145. Tharman Shanmugaratnam 16 October 2015

146. Tin Pei Ling 16 October 2015

147. Tong Chun Fai Edwin Charles 16 October 2015

148. Vikram Nair 16 October 2015

FIRST SCHEDULE –– continued
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First column Second column

149. Vivian Balakrishnan 16 October 2015

150. Wong Way Weng 16 October 2015

151. Yaacob Ibrahim 16 October 2015

152. Yee Chia Hsing 16 October 2015

153. Yeo Guat Kwang 16 October 2015

154. Zainal Bin Sapari 16 October 2015

155. Zaqy Mohamad 16 October 2015

156. Ang Yong Guan  17 October 2015

157. Chee Soon Juan  17 October 2015

158. Cheo Chai Chen 17 October 2015

159. Chirag Praful Desai 17 October 2015

160. Chiu Weng Hoe Melvyn 17 October 2015

161. Chong Wai Fung 17 October 2015

162. Damanhuri Bin Abas  17 October 2015

163. Foo Ming Jin David  17 October 2015

164. Go Hui Leng 17 October 2015

165. Goh Meng Seng  17 October 2015

166. Khung Wai Yeen 17 October 2015

167. Lee Tze Shih 17 October 2015

168. Lim Boon Heng 17 October 2015

169. Low Wai Choo 17 October 2015

170. MD Sidek Bin Mallek 17 October 2015

171. Mohamad Fahmi Bin Ahmad Rais 17 October 2015

172. Paul Anantharajah Tambyah 17 October 2015

173. Sadasivam V 17 October 2015

174. Sukdeu Singh 17 October 2015

175. Syafarin Bin Sarif 17 October 2015

176. Tan Jee Say 17 October 2015

177. Tan Liang Joo John 17 October 2015

178. Tan Peng Ann 17 October 2015

179. Wong Chee Wai 17 October 2015

180. Wong Soon Hong 17 October 2015

181. Wong Souk Yee 17 October 2015

FIRST SCHEDULE –– continued
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SECOND SCHEDULE

First column Second column

1. Abdul Rasheed s/o Y Abdul Kuthus 
Lim Tong Zhen 
Ng Chung Hon 
Yadzeth Bin Hairis 
Yeo Ren-Yuan

23 September 2015

2. Goh Keow Wah  
Jesse Loo Hoe Bock
M Ravi
Osman Sulaiman
Roy Ngerng Yi Ling
Siva Chandran

2 October 2015

3. Kenneth Andrew Jeyaretnam  
Noraini Bte Yunus
Soh Guan Soon
Zhu Laicheng

2 October 2015

4. Chan Sio Phing Frieda (Zeng Xiaoping)
L Somasundaram
Redzwan Hafidz Abdul Razak
Sim Tian Hock (Shen Tianfu)

15 October 2015

5. Chen Show Mao
Low Thia Khiang
MD Faisal Bin Abdul Manap
Pritam Singh
Sylvia Lim

15 October 2015

6. Cheryl Loh Xiu Wen
Foo Seck Guan
Gurmit Singh s/o Sadhu Singh
Koh Tiong Yee
Ron Tan Jun Yen

15 October 2015

7. Choong Hon Heng
Fong Chin Leong
Lim Tean
Nor Lella Mardiiiah Bte Mohamed
Teo Kway Huang Sebastian

15 October 2015

8. Daniel Goh Pei Siong
Gerald Giam Yean Song
Leon Perera
Mohamed Fairoz Bin Shariff

15 October 2015
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First column Second column

9. Abu Bin Mohamed
Harminder Pal Singh s/o Gurcharan Singh
Lim Bak Chuan Desmond
Lim Tung Hee Arthero
Ong Teik Seng
Wong Way Weng

16 October 2015

10. Alex Yam Ziming
Halimah Yacob
Lawrence Wong
Ong Teng Koon

16 October 2015

11. Amrin Amin
Khaw Boon Wan
Lim Wee Kiak
Ong Ye Kung
Vikram Nair

16 October 2015

12. Ang Hin Kee
David Darryl Wilson
Gan Thiam Poh
Intan Azura Binte Mokhtar
Koh Poh Koon
Lee Hsien Loong

16 October 2015

13. Ang Wei Neng
Desmond Lee
Rahayu Binte Mahzam
Tan Wu Meng
Tharman Shanmugaratnam

16 October 2015

14. Baey Yam Keng
Cheng Li Hui
Desmond Choo Pey Ching
Heng Swee Keat
Masagos Zulkifli

16 October 2015

15. Chan Chun Sing
Chia Shi-Lu
Indranee Thurai Rajah
Joan Pereira
Melvin Yong Yik Chye

16 October 2015

16. Chee Hong Tat
Chong Kee Hiong
Josephine Teo
Ng Eng Hen
Saktiandi Bin Supaat

16 October 2015

SECOND SCHEDULE –– continued
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First column Second column

17. Christopher De Souza
Liang Eng Hwa
Sim Ann
Vivian Balakrishnan

16 October 2015

18. Chua Eng Leong
K Muralidharan Pillai
Lye Thiam Fatt Joseph Victor
Shamsul Kamar Bin Mohamed Razali
Yeo Guat Kwang

16 October 2015

19. Denise Phua Lay Peng
Heng Chee How
Lily Neo
Yaacob Ibrahim

16 October 2015

20. Fatimah Binte Abdul Lateef
Goh Chok Tong
Seah Kian Peng
Tan Chuan-Jin
Tong Chun Fai Edwin Charles

16 October 2015

21. Firuz Khan
He Tingru
Ng Foo Eng
Terence Tan
Yee Jenn Jong

16 October 2015

22. Foo Mee Har
Lim Hng Kiang
Patrick Tay Teck Guan
S Iswaran

16 October 2015

23. Gan Kim Yong
Low Yen Ling
Yee Chia Hsing
Zaqy Mohamad

16 October 2015

24. Janil Puthucheary
Ng Chee Meng
Sun Xueling
Teo Chee Hean
Teo Ser Luck
Zainal Bin Sapari

16 October 2015

25. K Shanmugam
Kwek Hian Chuan
Lee Bee Wah
Muhammad Faishal Ibrahim
Ng Kok Kwang Louis

16 October 2015

SECOND SCHEDULE –– continued
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First column Second column

26. Law Kim Hwee
Long Yaoguang, Don Bryan
Mohamad Abdillah Bin Zamzuri
Mohamad Hamim Bin Aliyas
Pwee Yek Kwan Benjamin

16 October 2015

27. Lee Yi Shyan
Lim Swee Say
Mohd Maliki Bin Osman
Tan Soon Neo Jessica

16 October 2015

28. Ang Yong Guan
Chirag Praful Desai
Chiu Weng Hoe Melvyn
Mohamad Fahmi Bin Ahmad Rais
Tan Jee Say

17 October 2015

29. Chee Soon Juan
Chong Wai Fung
MD Sidek Bin Mallek
Paul Anantharajah Tambyah

17 October 2015

30. Damanhuri Bin Abas
Lim Boon Heng
Tan Liang Joo John
Wong Souk Yee

17 October 2015

31. Foo Ming Jin David
Sukdeu Singh
Tan Peng Ann
Wong Chee Wai
Wong Soon Hong

17 October 2015

32. Goh Meng Seng
Lee Tze Shih
Low Wai Choo
Syafarin Bin Sarif

17 October 2015

Dated 27 October 2015.

NG WAI CHOONG 
Returning Officer, 

Singapore.

[ELD(E)/3-14; AG/LEGIS/SL/218/2015/1 Vol. 1]

SECOND SCHEDULE –– continued


